## 503191476 02/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238093

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL, INC.						02/19/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	VARTA	VARTA MICRO INNOVATION GMBH				
Street Address:	STREM	STREMAYRGASSE 9				
City:	GRAZ					
State/Country:	AUSTF	RIA				
Postal Code:	8010					
DDODEDTV/ NUMBER						
PROPERTY NUMBI	I		Number			
Property Ty	I		Number			
	I	6265100	Number			
Property Ty	/ре		Number			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	/pe CE DATA					
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe CE DATA	6265100 (215)656-3 o the e-ma	2498 hil address first; if i			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	6265100 (215)656-3 o the e-ma	2498 hil address first; if t s unsuccessful, it v			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	6265100 (215)656-2 o the e-ma d; if that is 215-656-3 pto.phil@c	2498 <i>iil address first; if t</i> s <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 3381 dlapiper.com			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	6265100 (215)656-3 o the e-ma d; if that is 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI	2498 <b>iil address first; if i</b> s <b>unsuccessful, it v</b> 3381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	6265100 (215)656-3 <b>b the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEL ONE LIBE	2498 <i>iil address first; if t</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it v</i> 381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE	vill be sent		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	6265100 (215)656-3 <b>5</b> the e-ma d; if that is 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI ONE LIBE 1650 MAF	2498 <b>iil address first; if i</b> s <b>unsuccessful, it v</b> 381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE RKET STREET, SUI	<i>vill be sent</i> TE 4900		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	6265100 (215)656-3 <b>5</b> the e-ma d; if that is 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI ONE LIBE 1650 MAF	2498 <i>iil address first; if t</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it v</i> 381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE	<i>vill be sent</i> TE 4900		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	6265100 (215)656-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI ONE LIBE 1650 MAF PHILADEI	2498 <b>iil address first; if i</b> s <b>unsuccessful, it v</b> 381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE RKET STREET, SUI	<i>vill be sent</i> TE 4900		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	6265100 (215)656-3 <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI ONE LIBE 1650 MAF PHILADEI RUF	2498 <i>iil address first; if t</i> s <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 3381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE RKET STREET, SUI LPHIA, OREGON 1	<i>vill be sent</i> TE 4900		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	6265100 (215)656-3 <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 215-656-3 pto.phil@c T. DANIEI ONE LIBE 1650 MAF PHILADEI RUF	2498 <i>iil address first; if t</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it v</i> 3381 dlapiper.com L CHRISTENBURY ERTY PLACE RKET STREET, SUI LPHIA, OREGON 1 <sup>1</sup> F-1-H ROL CONEY	<i>vill be sent</i> TE 4900		

RUF-1-H

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Research International, Inc., a corporation of United States, with its principal place of business located at 17161 Beaton Road SE, Monroe, Washington 98272-1034, ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,265,100 issued July 24, 2001, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Varta Micro Innovation GmbH, a corporation of Austria with its principal place of business located at Stremayrgasse 9, 8010 Graz, Austria, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, including said patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on February 19, 2015.



RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: Elija W. Daeraj

Name: Elric W. Saaski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EAST\90333202.1

**RECORDED: 02/24/2015**